

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3167 OF 2019

Worli Pankaj Mansion Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

The Dist. Dy. Registrar, And OrsRespondent

Siddhesh Bhole a/w Niyani Shah & K Sawant i/b Haresh Jagtian

And Associates For Petitioner

C.D. Mali AGP For State

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J

DATE : 4th March, 2019

P.C. :

Not before the bench of which Hon\ble V.L. Achliya J. is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)