



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3932 OF 2019**

Worli Pankaj Mansion Co-op. Hsg. Soc.
Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The Dist. Dy. Registrar, And Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh Bhole a/w Ms. Srushti Mandade i/b SSB Legal Advisory
for the petitioner

Smt. P. J. Gavhane AGP for the State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 19th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 21st June 2024.

Learned AGP waives service for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

2. In addition to Court notice, petitioner is permitted to serve
respondent no. 3 and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]