

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.3932 OF 2019**

Worli Pankaj Mansion Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.

...Petitioner

**Versus**

The Dist. Dy. Registrar, And Ors.

...Respondents

---

*Adv. Siddhesh Bhole a/w Srushti Mandade i/b SSB Legal & Advisory.  
Adv. P. J. Gavhane, AgP for the State.  
Mr. Umeshchandra Yadav, Respondent No. 3 present in person.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 9, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

- 1.** The dispute appears as regards discrepancy in maintenance bills as the member alleges that the amount of maintenance which has been charged by the Petitioner Society is in excess of what has been charged to identically placed members.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the Petitioner Society submits that an inspection of the bills of the identically placed members will be given to Respondent No. 3. Let the inspection be given during the course of the week.
- 3.** List the Petition on **23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024** along with Writ Petition No. 1705 of 2024. Let Copies of the Petitions be served to the other side before the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**