



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3932 OF 2019

Worli Pankaj Mansion Co-operative
Housing Society Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

The District Deputy Registrar and
Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Bhavika Thakkar *i/b. M/s. SSB Legal Advisory for the
Petitioner.*

Mr. P.J. Gavhane, *AGP for Respondent -State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 3 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) It is reported that parties are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement.
- 2) List on **23 September 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]