

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3932 OF 2019

Worli Pankaj Mansion Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The District Dy. Registrar, And Ors ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1705 OF 2024

None for the Petitioner in WP/3932/2029.
Ms. Bhavika Thakkar i/b SSB Legal and Advisory for the Petitioner in
WP/1705/2024.
Mr. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent/State in WP/3932/2019.
Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent/State in WP/1705/2024.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 1st OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to
04.11.2025 as it is informed to the Court that the parties are still
exploring the possibility of amicable settlement.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

**SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN**

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN

Date: 2025.10.03
10:41:48 +0530